Site

Harper Tavern

Site

Cooks Falls

Hale Eddy

Site

Chenango Forks

Cincinnatus

Conklin

Cortland

Greene

Rockdale

Sherburne

Unadilla

Created On: 5/14/2016

Flood Stage

9.00

Flood Stage

10.00

11.00

Flood Stage

10.00

9.00

11.00

8.00

13.00

11.00

8.00

11.00

Date

4/9/1940

Date

4/9/1940

4/9/1940

Date

4/9/1940

4/8/1940

4/10/1940

4/9/1940

4/9/1940

4/9/1940

4/9/1940

4/9/1940

Flood Event of 4/8/1940 - 4/10/1940

Crest

9.59

Crest

11.26

11.74

Crest

13.03

9.86

16.11

13.33

14.85

11.16

9.52

12.25

Lower Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow Category Basin

8,440 Minor Swatara

Main Stem Delaware

Flow Category Basin
10,800 Minor Delaware
13,700 Minor Delaware

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow Category Basin
37,000 Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
5,700 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
34,900 Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
9,660 Major North Branch
Susquehanna
12,700 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
11,400 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
5,620 Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
16,500 Minor North Branch

Susquehanna

Stream

Swatara Creek

Stream

Beaver Kill

West Branch Delaware
River

Stream

Chenango River
Otselic River
North Branch
Susquehanna River
Tioughnioga River
Chenango River
Unadilla River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Lebanon Lebanon
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Delaware Delaware
Delaware Delaware
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Chenango Chenango
Chenango Chenango
Chenango Chenango
Otsego Otsego
Page 1 of 3



Vestal 18.00 4/9/1940 23.81 70,000 Moderate North Branch North Branch Broome Broome
Susquehanna Susquehanna River
Waverly 11.00 4/9/1940 16.40 82,600 Moderate  North Branch North Branch Tioga Tioga
Susquehanna Susquehanna River
Raritan
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Blackwells Mills 9.00 4/9/1940 9.15 5,100 Minor Raritan Millstone River Somerset Somerset
Manville 14.00 4/9/1940 14.80 17,000 Minor Raritan Raritan River Somerset Somerset
Southeastern Pennsylvania
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Langhorne 9.00 4/9/1940 10.72 10,600 Moderate Neshaminy Neshaminy Creek Bucks Bucks
Upper Main Stem Susquehanna
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Towanda 16.00 4/9/1940 18.13 118,000 Moderate Main Stem Susquehanna River Bradford Bradford
Susquehanna
Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 2 of 3



Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 3 that occured in Apr, 1940 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 9
Seventh flood of 15 that occured in 1940 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 7
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 17 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 1

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 3 of 3



