## Flood Event of 4/8/1940 - 4/10/1940

Lower Main Stem Susquehanna												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Harper Tavern	9.00	4/9/1940	9.59	8,440	Minor	Swatara	Swatara Creek	Lebanon	Lebanon			
Main Stem Delaware												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Cooks Falls	10.00	4/9/1940	11.26	10,800	Minor	Delaware	Beaver Kill	Delaware	Delaware			
Hale Eddy	11.00	4/9/1940	11.74	13,700	Minor	Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware			
North Branch Susquehanna												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Chenango Forks	10.00	4/9/1940	13.03	37,000	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Broome	Broome			
Cincinnatus	9.00	4/8/1940	9.86	5,700	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Otselic River	Cortland	Cortland			
Conklin	11.00	4/10/1940	16.11	34,900	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome			
Cortland	8.00	4/9/1940	13.33	9,660	Major	North Branch Susquehanna	Tioughnioga River	Cortland	Cortland			
Greene	13.00	4/9/1940	14.85	12,700	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango			
Rockdale	11.00	4/9/1940	11.16	11,400	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Unadilla River	Chenango	Chenango			
Sherburne	8.00	4/9/1940	9.52	5,620	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango			
Unadilla	11.00	4/9/1940	12.25	16,500	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Otsego	Otsego			

Vestal	18.00	4/9/1940	23.81	70,000	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome			
Waverly	11.00	4/9/1940	16.40	82,600	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Tioga	Tioga			
Raritan												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Blackwells Mills	9.00	4/9/1940	9.15	5,100	Minor	Raritan	Millstone River	Somerset	Somerset			
Manville	14.00	4/9/1940	14.80	17,000	Minor	Raritan	Raritan River	Somerset	Somerset			
Southeastern Pennsylvania												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Langhorne	9.00	4/9/1940	10.72	10,600	Moderate	Neshaminy	Neshaminy Creek	Bucks	Bucks			
Upper Main Stem Susquehanna												
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point			
Towanda	16.00	4/9/1940	18.13	118,000	Moderate	Main Stem	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford			

Susquehanna

## **Weather Summary**

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

## **Crest Statistics and Flood Information**

Second flood of 3 that occured in Apr, 1940 Seventh flood of 15 that occured in 1940 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 17 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 9 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 7 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 1 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0